HR162 INTRODUCED



- 1 HR162
- 2 PM6AGER-1
- 3 By Representative Colvin
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 04-Apr-24



1	
2	
3	
4	HR COMMENDING THE SNEAD STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE MEN'S
5	BASKETBALL TEAM FOR WINNING THE ALABAMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
6	CONFERENCE MEN'S DIVISION II REGIONAL TOURNAMENT
7	CHAMPIONSHIP.
8	
9	WHEREAS, the Alabama House of Representatives takes
10	great pride in recognizing and celebrating outstanding
11	achievements in athletics, especially those achieved by the
12	dedicated and talented individuals who represent our state
13	with excellence; and
14	WHEREAS, the Snead State Community College Men's
15	Basketball Team has once again demonstrated unparalleled
16	skill and sportsmanship in the Alabama Community College
17	Conference Men's Division II Regional Tournament, earning
18	the championship title for the second year in a row; and
19	WHEREAS, the Snead State Men's Basketball Team is the
20	regular season champion in their division with an overall
21	record of 25-6; their conference record is 15-1; they
22	defeated Bevill State Community College 93-78 in the
23	regional tournament championship game on March 2, 2024; and
24	WHEREAS, the Snead State Community College Men's
25	Basketball Team's collective effort and unwavering
26	dedication led them to this well-deserved win; the team's
27	roster for the 2023-2024 season is Maalik Leitch, Davyon

28 Butler, KJ Rogers, Josiah Harding, Mario Andrews, Donte



HR162 INTRODUCED

- 29 Bacchus, Xavier Price, Shawn Walker, Jr., Jaedren Oneal,
- 30 Robert Rose, Aidan Lambert, Peyton Griffith, Jalen Adams,
- 31 Kade Slaton, Armani Thomas, Glenn Bishop, Jr., Alex Guinn,
- 32 Ray Rolley, and Kaejuan Hatley; and
- 33 WHEREAS, Head Coach Jeremiah Patterson and Assistant
- 34 Coach Jacob Hyde exhibited exceptional leadership, guidance,
- 35 and expertise, playing a crucial role in the team's
- 36 achievements; now therefore,
- 37 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 38 LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we commend and congratulate the
- 39 Snead State Community College Men's Basketball Team for
- 40 their remarkable achievement in the Alabama Community
- 41 College Conference Men's Division II Regional Tournament,
- 42 earning their second consecutive championship; this
- 43 resolution is offered to the players and coaches as evidence
- 44 of our high regard for their talent and sportsmanship with
- 45 best wishes for continued success in all endeavors.